

OD- 32 with 33

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/90/2018

SIDHANT UDYOG PVT. LTD.
VS
SUPREME WOOD PRODUCTS PVT. LTD. & ORS

With

EC/12/2026

SIDHANT UDYOG PVT. LTD.
VS
SUPREME WOOD PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date: 30th July, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Ratan Lal Joshi, Adv.
...for the decree-holder

Mr. Debdut Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. B. Parasramka, Adv.
Mr. J. Barai, Adv.
...for the judgment debto

The Court:- At the time of recording evidence this Court noted that the dispute involves Commercial Transaction and accordingly, let the instant execution application be released from the list of this Court to be placed before the Court of competent jurisdiction through the Registry.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)